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THE ENGLISH AND FOREIGN LANGUAGES UNIVERSITY 

(A Central University) 

Hyderabad, Telangana State, India. 

 

 

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION 2025-26 
14 August 2025 

 

Date of Admission Counseling: 20-08-2025 (10.00 am onwards) 
 

Programme: B.A. (Hons. / Research) English  

 
 

Total Number of Seats: 20 Campus: Shillong 

 
The following is the list of provisionally shortlisted candidates based on the score 

secured in the CUET-UG-2025 entrance test: 

 

Unreserved Category (Seats: 08) 

 
S. No. CUET Form 

Number 
Name 

Category Score 

1.  EFLUCUET250003211 KOUSHIKI PATRA GENERAL 370.4797 

2.  EFLUCUET250000815 ANINDITA DHAR GENERAL 341.1763 

3.  EFLUCUET250001393 SWAPNIL BHATTACHARYA GENERAL 332.3294 

4.  EFLUCUET250000158 NANDINI BARUAH GENERAL 324.2331 

5.  EFLUCUET250002612 GAURI LAKSHMI R GENERAL 322.8776 

6.  EFLUCUET250000300 AKSHAY RATHORE GENERAL 322.637 

7.  EFLUCUET250000755 DEVANANDA K V GENERAL 312.0596 

8.  EFLUCUET250000046 NINARIKA SENJAM GENERAL 311.7746 

9.  EFLUCUET250000298 BHAVYA SINGH OBC-NCL 304.5763 

10.  EFLUCUET250003131 MANIKANGKANA HAZARIKA GENERAL 303.5976 

11.  EFLUCUET250001976 AVNI SINGH GENERAL 303.0488 

12.  EFLUCUET250002583 SRIJITA GHOSH GENERAL 296.0888 

13.  EFLUCUET250000246 AGRIMA PANDEY GENERAL 294.8845 

14.  EFLUCUET250002068 DEEPTI SINGH GENERAL 294.7869 

15.  EFLUCUET250002269 ARPIT GOURAV GENERAL 294.5564 

16.  EFLUCUET250000507 MUKUNDAN M NAIR GENERAL 291.4948 

17.  EFLUCUET250002957 NORIKA THONGBAM OBC-NCL 290.0057 

18.  EFLUCUET250002896 CHINMAYA KUMAR MISHRA GENERAL 287.8115 

19.  EFLUCUET250000525 IPSHITA MUNI GENERAL 285.2846 

20.  EFLUCUET250000869 SOUMYAJEET DALUA GENERAL 284.6798 

21.  EFLUCUET250001081 ABHIRAMI L OBC-NCL 283.7074 

22.  EFLUCUET250003093 SHRUTI AMRITA PANDA GENERAL 283.1026 

23.  EFLUCUET250001071 NIVEDITHA CM GENERAL 281.2845 

24.  EFLUCUET250002143 SOHIL YADAV OBC-NCL 275.0488 

25.  EFLUCUET250000419 VEDANTAM SRIHARI GENERAL 267.7021 
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26.  EFLUCUET250000017 NIKHIL POONIA GENERAL 265.2645 

27.  EFLUCUET250001104 ROSHNI YUVRAJ SINGH GAUR EWS 263.4479 

28.  EFLUCUET250002592 SRADHA PLANKIYIL MANU GENERAL 261.7481 

29.  EFLUCUET250001073 VIPHRETUO NEIKHRIENYU PIENYU ST 261.3507 

30.  EFLUCUET250003210 VINDHYA GENERAL 260.7467 

31.  EFLUCUET250000825 PRIYANSHU SHARMA GENERAL 259.5606 

32.  EFLUCUET250002120 YASH PANWAR EWS 258.8111 

33.  EFLUCUET250000329 K P SREELAKSHMI GENERAL 258.7157 

34.  EFLUCUET250002917 ISHNAVI SARANGI GENERAL 256.5898 

35.  EFLUCUET250001975 ZERICA BASUMATARY ST 252.1923 

36.  EFLUCUET250001307 SANSKRUTI PANDA GENERAL 250.9337 

37.  EFLUCUET250001196 SURAJ KUMAR JHA GENERAL 247.228 

38.  EFLUCUET250001857 ASMIT SARKAR SC 246.3752 

39.  EFLUCUET250003068 SHRISTI GUPTA OBC-NCL 241.7447 

40.  EFLUCUET250000399 AGRITA GHOSH GENERAL 241.1314 

41.  EFLUCUET250000042 BASANT KATHAT GENERAL 241.0509 

42.  EFLUCUET250000475 SAMRIDDHI GARAI GENERAL 240.6253 

43.  EFLUCUET250001483 RENA FATHIMA A OBC-NCL 239.3185 

44.  EFLUCUET250000582 PREETPARNA KALITA GENERAL 239.1085 

45.  EFLUCUET250000160 ATHULYA SUDEVAN GENERAL 237.3762 

46.  EFLUCUET250002816 RITURAJ SAIKIA OBC-NCL 235.6868 

47.  EFLUCUET250001952 ADITYA RAJ SC 235.0595 

48.  EFLUCUET250000567 MOUSAM KUMAR PRADHAN OBC-NCL 235.0423 

49.  EFLUCUET250002679 ADITI NAYAK GENERAL 233.8182 

50.  EFLUCUET250000901 VRINDA SHARMA GENERAL 233.2999 

51.  EFLUCUET250000620 MOHAMED SHAMIL OBC-NCL 231.6111 

52.  EFLUCUET250000561 SAUMILI MUKHERJJI GENERAL 229.2923 

53.  EFLUCUET250003011 TARUSHI KHANDELWAL GENERAL 227.6258 

54.  EFLUCUET250001211 SEERAPU ELINA SOPHIA OBC-NCL 226.1905 

55.  EFLUCUET250002236 RAMPALLY BRINDA MOHANA OBC-NCL 225.0618 

56.  EFLUCUET250000498 RACHEL AIND OBC-NCL 225.0608 

57.  EFLUCUET250002802 VAISHNAVI VATS GENERAL 222.4726 

58.  EFLUCUET250002947 A BENIL VALAN GENERAL 222.058 

59.  EFLUCUET250000655 ANGELIN ANNA JOHNS GENERAL 221.1128 

60.  EFLUCUET250001353 ARYAN DASGUPTA GENERAL 220.7006 

61.  EFLUCUET250002092 SALU KUMARI M GENERAL 218.0132 

62.  EFLUCUET250000402 DEV VERMA GENERAL 217.4961 

63.  EFLUCUET250002465 TREESA JOY GENERAL 217.222 

64.  EFLUCUET250002958 URULI BASUMATARY ST 216.8849 

65.  EFLUCUET250002312 PRABHAT MISHRA GENERAL 214.6182 

66.  EFLUCUET250002212 PRIYAM NANDINI SHARMA GENERAL 214.4381 

67.  EFLUCUET250003256 HARSH KUMAR SC 213.7685 

68.  EFLUCUET250000338 TRIPARNA DEB BARMAN GENERAL 212.5018 

69.  EFLUCUET250002681 ANAMIKA SARKAR SC 212.01 

70.  EFLUCUET250001748 LIKMABAM SUDHIRRANJAN OBC-NCL 211.5876 

71.  EFLUCUET250002845 ADITYA LOHIYA OBC-NCL 210.9992 

72.  EFLUCUET250002148 IRIN S R OBC-NCL 210.9414 

73.  EFLUCUET250002434 SHINJINI MITRA GENERAL 209.5609 

74.  EFLUCUET250000694 AYUSMITA PANIGRAHY GENERAL 209.2047 

75.  EFLUCUET250001051 JOSIAH NATHANAEL GEDDAM GENERAL 207.6249 

76.  EFLUCUET250000729 HARIT RANJAN HAZARIKA SC 207.3894 
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77.  EFLUCUET250001313 SAHARSH BODH GENERAL 206.0423 

78.  EFLUCUET250002643 PEARL SC 203.0433 

79.  EFLUCUET250000467 K KATRINA MISHRA GENERAL 201.6683 

80.  EFLUCUET250001999 ANAMIKA TUDU ST 200.4504 

 

 

EWS (Seats: 02) 

 
S. No. CUET Form 

Number 
Name 

Score 

1.  EFLUCUET250001104 ROSHNI YUVRAJ SINGH GAUR 263.4479 

2.  EFLUCUET250002120 YASH PANWAR 258.8111 

3-4 No Eligible Candidates Available 

5-20 No Candidates Available 

 

OBC Non-Creamy Layer (Seats: 05) 

 
S. No. CUET Form Number Name score 

1.  EFLUCUET250000298 BHAVYA SINGH 304.5763 

2.  EFLUCUET250002957 NORIKA THONGBAM 290.0057 

3.  EFLUCUET250001081 ABHIRAMI L 283.7074 

4.  EFLUCUET250002143 SOHIL YADAV 275.0488 

5.  EFLUCUET250003068 SHRISTI GUPTA 241.7447 

6.  EFLUCUET250001483 RENA FATHIMA A 239.3185 

7.  EFLUCUET250002816 RITURAJ SAIKIA 235.6868 

8.  EFLUCUET250000567 MOUSAM KUMAR PRADHAN 235.0423 

9.  EFLUCUET250000620 MOHAMED SHAMIL 231.6111 

10.  EFLUCUET250001211 SEERAPU ELINA SOPHIA 226.1905 

11.  EFLUCUET250002236 RAMPALLY BRINDA MOHANA 225.0618 

12.  EFLUCUET250000498 RACHEL AIND 225.0608 

13.  EFLUCUET250001748 LIKMABAM SUDHIRRANJAN 211.5876 

14.  EFLUCUET250002845 ADITYA LOHIYA 210.9992 

15.  EFLUCUET250002148 IRIN S R 210.9414 

16.  EFLUCUET250000578 SUSHMITRA SAIKHOM 196.2012 

17.  EFLUCUET250002229 SAMPREETI PAL 193.4312 

18.  EFLUCUET250003047 ASHUTOSH SINGH 186.403 

19.  EFLUCUET250002565 CHARUTHA ANAND 169.1517 

20-23 No Eligible Candidates Available 

24-50 No Candidates Available 

 

  SC (Seats: 03) 

 
S. No. CUET Form Number Name Score 

1.  EFLUCUET250001857 ASMIT SARKAR 246.3752 

2.  EFLUCUET250001952 ADITYA RAJ 235.0595 

3.  EFLUCUET250003256 HARSH KUMAR 213.7685 

4.  EFLUCUET250003022 CHANDANA S S 212.2079 

5.  EFLUCUET250002681 ANAMIKA SARKAR 212.01 

6.  EFLUCUET250000729 HARIT RANJAN HAZARIKA 207.3894 

7.  EFLUCUET250002643 PEARL 203.0433 
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8.  EFLUCUET250002246 SOUNDARYA SOHANI JENA 196.8425 

9.  EFLUCUET250001167 SROTOSWINI BAR SAHA 165.1543 

10.  EFLUCUET250002687 ABHAY PRATAP 158.1386 

11.  EFLUCUET250001619 AJAY P 150.8012 

12.  EFLUCUET250003205 VAIBHAVI SINGH 85.57983 

13.  EFLUCUET250001335 DEEPAK 54.19881 
14-

30 No Candidates Available 

 

 ST (Seats: 02) 

 
S. No. CUET Form Number Name Score 

1.  EFLUCUET250001073 VIPHRETUO NEIKHRIENYU PIENYU 261.3507 

2.  EFLUCUET250001975 ZERICA BASUMATARY 252.1923 

3.  EFLUCUET250002958 URULI BASUMATARY 216.8849 

4.  EFLUCUET250001999 ANAMIKA TUDU 200.4504 

5.  EFLUCUET250000646 SARA SAMIKSHA BAGE 181.3645 

6.  EFLUCUET250000657 KANIKA KERKETTA 167.7055 

7.  EFLUCUET250003200 MANASVIN KROFA 166.4466 

8.  EFLUCUET250003057 NAIKOL JAMATIA 133.2362 

9.  EFLUCUET250000769 ARIYAN JAMATIA 127.5268 

10.  EFLUCUET250002109 PANTAI TRIPURA 105.4878 

11-20 No Candidates Available 

 

All the provisionally shortlisted candidates are instructed to read the Guidelines for UG 

Admissions carefully. You should attend the UG counselling at the respective campuses 

(Hyderabad/Lucknow/Shillong) as per the admission schedule. You are required to bring 

the original certificates for verification and one set of photocopies of the relevant 

certificates.  After verification, you are required to pay the prescribed fees through the 

payment gateway using Samarth portal.  

 

Semester I Fees General/ EWS/ OBC/ OBC-

NCL 

SC/ST       VHC/ PHC 

UG Programmes  Rs. 4198/-            Rs. 3192/- Rs. 2251/- 

 

It is advised to make the payment using a debit / credit card or through internet banking to 

avoid any technical glitches at the time of counselling.  

 

Note: If a candidate has applied for TWO/THREE programmes and is provisionally selected in 

TWO/THREE programmes, such candidate is required to choose any one programme.  

 

Sd/- 

Controller of Examinations I/c 
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DISCLAIMER: The list of candidates in this notification is only for immediate 

information to the candidates and is not open to legal challenge. While all efforts 

have been made to make the information available in this notice as authentic as 

possible, the University is not responsible for any inadvertent error that may have 

crept into the list and for any loss to anybody or anything caused by any 

shortcoming, defect or inaccuracy of the information in this notice. 

 

The University reserves the right to cancel the admission of a candidate if he/ she has 

been punished for breach of discipline and/or conduct. 

 


